Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

12-14-2009



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE TRADEMARKS ONL

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? **⊠** No GTO, Inc. Name: Gates That Open, LLC Internal Association Individual(s) Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 3121 Hartsfield Road X Corporation- State:Florida City: Tallahassee Other State:FL Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: USA Zip:32303 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s)11/29/2009 Corporation Citizenship Merger Assignment X OtherLLC CitizenshipFlorida Security Agreement X Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes ☐ No Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,697,658 2,063,128 2,158,895 2,045,729 2,172,698 2,713,192 2,718,923 77/447068 Additional sheet(s) attached? C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 10 registrations involved: Name: Dawn Urbanowicz Internal Address: c/o Nortek, Inc. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:50 Kennedy Plaza X Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City:Providence StateR Zip:02903 12/11/2009 MJAMA1 00000027 77447068 Phone Number 401-751-1600 Deposit Account Matthe Fax Number: 401-751-9844 02 FC:8522 Authorized User Name 40.00 OP 225.00 Email Address: urbanowicz@nortek-inc.com 9. Signature: Total number of pages including cover Dawn Urbanowicz sheet, attachments, and document:

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

GTO (Gates That Open) Trademarks

2,073,753 2,695,452



November 25, 2009

KIMBERLY MORET CSC TALLAHASSEE, FL

Re: Document Number L09000113287

The Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization were filed November 23, 2009, effective November 29, 2009, with an organizational date deemed effective July 19, 1999, for GATES THAT OPEN, LLC, the resulting Florida Limited Liability Company.

A limited liability company annual report will be due this office between January 1 and May 1 of the year following the calendar year of the file date. A Federal Employer Identification (FEI) number may be required before this report can be filed. Please apply NOW with the Internal Revenue Service by calling 1-800-829-4933 and requesting form SS-4.

Should you have any further questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call (850) 245-6051, the Registration Filing Section.

Buck Kohr Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Account number: I2000000195

Letter Number: 909A00036538

Amount charged: 150.00

P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

EFFECTIVE DATE 11 29 04

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FOR "OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY" INTO FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY



This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida statutes.

- 1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is GTO, Inc.
- 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida on July 19, 1999.
- 3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization is Gates That Open, LLC.
- 4. The Certificate of Conversion shall become effective at 12:00 a.m. on November 29, 2009.

Signed this 20 day of November, 2009.

Edward & Coon

Edward J. Cooney

VP and Treasurer of Sole Member, Linear LLC



03 NON 3 NOTE OF THE PARTY OF T

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| ARTICLE I - Name: | |
|---|---|
| The name of the Limited Liability Company | is: |
| GATES THAT OPEN, LLC | |
| (Must end with the words "Limited Li | iability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") |
| ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the | e principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: |
| Principal Office Address: | Mailing Address: |
| 3121 Hartsfield Road | 3121 Hartsfield Road |
| Tallahassee, FL 32303 | Tallahassee, FL 32303 |
| | ered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: egistered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are: |
| Corporation Service | Company |
| Na | ame |
| 1201 Hays Street | |
| Florida street | t address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) |
| Tallahassee | FL 32301 |
| City, Sta | ate, and Zip |
| | |

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Corporation Service Company

Kimberty B. Moret

BY:

Registered Agent's Signature (NEOUTRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

| "MGRM" = Managing Member | |
|---|---|
| MCDM | |
| MGRM | Linear LLC 1950 Camino Vida Roble; Suite 150 |
| | Carlsbad, CA 92008 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | (Use attachment if necessary) |
| | |
| ctive date listed in the attached Ceristed therein.) | rtificate of Conversion, if an effective |
| ctive date listed in the attached Ceristed therein.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE: | rtisicate of Conversion, if an effective |
| ctive date listed in the attached Ceristed therein.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE: | rtisicate of Conversion, if an effective |
| ctive date listed in the attached Ceristed therein.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE: | |
| ctive date listed in the attached Ceristed therein.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an auth (In accordance with section 608.40 of this document constitutes an affir | rtisicate of Conversion, if an effective |
| ctive date listed in the attached Ceristed therein.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an auth (In accordance with section 608.40 of this document constitutes an affirm that the facts state | norized representative of a member. 28(3), Florida Statutes, the execution rmation under the penalties of perjury |
| ctive date listed in the attached Ceristed therein.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authority (In accordance with section 608.40 of this document constitutes an affirmation of the facts state (Edward J. Cooney) | norized representative of a member. 28(3), Florida Statutes, the execution rmation under the penalties of perjury |
| ctive date listed in the attached Ceristed therein.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authority of this document constitutes an affirmation that the facts state Edward J. Cooney | norized representative of a member. 28(3), Florida Statutes, the execution rmation under the penalties of perjury ed herein are true.) |
| ctive date listed in the attached Ceristed therein.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authority (in accordance with section 608.40 of this document constitutes an affir that the facts state Edward J. Cooney Typed or printer | norized representative of a member. 28(3), Florida Statutes, the execution rmation under the penalties of perjury ed herein are true.) |
| ctive date listed in the attached Ceristed therein.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized this document constitutes an affir that the facts state Edward J. Cooney Typed or printer Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of of Registered Agent | orized representative of a member. 28(3), Florida Statutes, the execution rmation under the penalties of perjury ed herein are true.) ed name of signee Organization and Designation |
| Signature of a member or an auth (In accordance with section 608.40 of this document constitutes an affir that the facts state Edward J. Cooney Typed or printer Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of | orized representative of a member. 28(3), Florida Statutes, the execution rmation under the penalties of perjury ed herein are true.) ed name of signee Organization and Designation |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004112 FRAME: 0516

RECORDED: 12/11/2009